

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 261 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 21, after "physician" insert ", advanced practice registered nurse,
1.3 physician assistant,"

1.4 Page 2, line 21, delete "episodic population health"

1.5 Page 2, after line 31, insert:

1.6 "(f) A CEMT may not provide services defined in section 144A.471, subdivision 6
1.7 and 7, except a CEMT may provide verbal or visual reminders to the patient to:

1.8 (1) take a regularly scheduled medication, but not to provide or bring the patient
1.9 medication; and

1.10 (2) follow regularly scheduled treatment or exercise plans."

1.11 Page 3, line 2, delete "physicians,"

1.12 Page 3, line 4, before "and" insert "Minnesota Academy of Family Physicians,
1.13 Minnesota Licensed Practical Nurses Association, Minnesota Nurses Association,"

1.14 Page 3, line 12, delete "Payment for" and insert "In order to be eligible for payment,"

1.15 Page 3, line 16, after "physician" insert ", advanced practice registered nurse,"

1.16 Page 3, line 26, delete "January" and insert "February"